

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).8867/2009

SHANKAR MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for cancellation of bail and office report)

Date: 16/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.  
Mr. D.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ritesh Chowdhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the Petitioner undertakes to comply with the Office Report and supply copy of the pleadings on the counsel appearing for Respondent No.1 within two or three days. He is directed to file proof of such compliance. Counter affidavit, if any, shall be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Issue fresh notice to Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 by way of dasti.

List the matter on 23.04.2010.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

PS