

1  
ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8867/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 20/05/2009 in CRLM No. 50644/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SHANKAR MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for cancellation of bail and office report )

Date: 31/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kundan Kumar Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.  
For Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let this matter be listed for final disposal on  
22.2.2011, to consider the question as to whether the  
accused can remain on anticipatory bail after the charge has  
been framed in the matter.  
(Sukadev Sarangi) (Juginder Kaur)  
A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master