

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP No. 9903/2012 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8867/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 20/05/2009 in CRLM No.50644/2008, of
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SHANKAR MISHRA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of SLP and office report)

Date: 22/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
IN CHAMBERS

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kundan Kumar Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Alok Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn,
as prayed for.

Crl.M.P. No. 9903/2012 is accordingly disposed of.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[S.S.R. KRISHNA]
COURT MASTER